
2022 University of Hawaii Hilo Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-19   Conf: 15-17   Home: 21-5   Away: 6-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (349), Opp (352)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (10), Gallagher (4), Aubort (1), Campbell (1), Cho (1), Kalua
(1), Sakay (1), Yamauchi (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Gallagher (1), Kalua (1), Kanbara (1), Peterson (1), Sakay (1), Yamauchi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Yamauchi, Casey .403 45-44 186 46 75 21 1 0 21 98 .527 8 5 7 4 .438 2 3 27-32 73 117 12 .941
9 Gallagher, Joseph .348 43-43 164 31 57 13 1 6 39 90 .549 19 2 38 2 .411 5 0 3-3 23 36 10 .855
12 Komatsu, Brett .331 44-42 130 26 43 5 0 0 11 48 .369 10 1 23 1 .378 2 6 14-16 112 2 2 .983
25 Kanbara, Jaryn .279 39-34 136 19 38 10 0 6 25 66 .485 5 4 19 5 .322 1 0 1-1 198 22 6 .973
34 Sakay, Lucas .269 41-34 119 23 32 2 2 0 13 38 .319 26 2 16 1 .400 3 5 5-6 49 70 8 .937
14 Yoshida, Bradyn .259 44-43 143 19 37 3 1 0 12 42 .294 7 8 26 2 .325 2 2 6-7 86 3 5 .947
5 Ota, Shane .500 6-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
2 Peterson, Eric .323 28-24 93 18 30 2 0 0 9 32 .344 7 5 14 0 .400 0 2 4-8 57 12 6 .920
24 Kalua, Kekaulike .286 20-19 56 8 16 6 0 0 10 22 .393 14 5 13 0 .455 2 1 2-2 130 10 1 .993
17 Campbell, Mason .283 32-24 92 13 26 4 0 1 17 33 .359 9 7 22 0 .382 2 2 6-7 49 3 1 .981
21 Cho, Ryan .245 32-24 94 10 23 4 0 3 16 36 .383 4 3 20 1 .294 1 2 0-1 135 5 5 .966
11 Fuentes, Joshua .200 22-15 55 4 11 0 0 1 6 14 .255 2 1 22 2 .237 1 2 2-2 10 31 4 .911
22 Fukuda, Teppei .200 12-2 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 2 1 0 .385 0 0 0-0 25 4 2 .935
40 Russell, Kobie .191 30-26 89 9 17 1 1 3 15 29 .326 8 5 24 2 .291 1 2 0-3 138 18 5 .969
38 Oshiro, Vance .182 12-7 22 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .182 1 3 2 1 .296 1 0 1-1 10 15 1 .962
42 Aubort, Chris .179 31-22 67 7 12 2 0 0 10 14 .209 7 6 12 1 .309 1 0 1-1 29 2 0 1.000
37 Ickes, Tui .167 5-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Gill, Riley .125 7-2 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 3 1 3 0 .417 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
27 Min, Cody .077 8-3 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
4 Coloma, Braeden .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Ayers, Boaz .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
44 Antony, Nick .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Soria, Raul (RJ) .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
30 Hobgood, Alex .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Reece, Tyler .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Yamamoto, Mathis .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .285 46-46 1501 245 428 74 6 20 207 574 .382 135 61 274 22 .363 24 27 75-93 1152 416 79 .952
Opponents .274 46-46 1484 252 406 68 16 26 216 584 .394 168 65 332 25 .368 20 27 84-100 1136 447 75 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Hobgood, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Kaneshiro, Jarod 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 .167 1 1 0 0 0
43 Norquist, Alden 0.00 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 4 1 0 2 9 0 0 0 .154 1 3 1 1 0
31 Hirayama, Jamieson 2.25 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 5 3 2 2 2 0 1 1 .208 1 3 0 5 0
29 Meehan, Conor 3.12 1-0 5 3 0 0-1 1 17.1 16 7 6 8 6 2 1 0 .242 3 5 3 0 0
19 Liberta, Jacob 3.45 3-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 11 6 6 10 23 1 1 0 .200 3 0 0 1 0
16 Davies, Aaron 4.01 5-1 12 8 1 1-1 0 51.2 54 24 23 15 47 8 0 5 .281 2 8 3 1 4
47 Velarde, Eamon 4.67 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 20 11 9 5 18 4 0 1 .282 1 2 0 1 0
46 Holtz, Barron 4.85 0-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 13.0 11 9 7 14 11 2 1 0 .234 2 3 0 1 0
32 Alcorn, Kyle 4.91 3-3 11 10 0 0-1 0 55.0 57 38 30 24 38 14 1 4 .260 0 15 1 0 8
18 Yamasaki, James 5.12 2-5 10 10 0 0-0 0 51.0 57 35 29 14 38 12 1 4 .288 1 10 0 1 5
13 Meyer, Devin 5.14 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 4 4 5 2 2 0 2 .320 0 0 1 1 1
3 Kea, John 5.55 6-2 22 0 0 0-1 11 35.2 32 22 22 18 46 6 2 3 .241 1 1 0 1 1
33 DeJesus, Christian 5.80 2-5 10 10 0 0-0 0 49.2 63 37 32 20 39 5 5 4 .307 3 5 2 5 3
26 Honda, Ty 6.43 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 25 19 15 9 20 3 3 2 .301 2 2 0 2 3
23 Wehrman, Aaron 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
20 Umino, Takashi 6.87 0-1 15 0 0 0-1 1 18.1 23 16 14 11 17 6 0 0 .307 1 3 0 0 2
36 Hirata, Cody 8.18 1-0 13 0 0 0-1 0 11.0 15 15 10 7 13 1 0 0 .319 3 3 0 0 0
7 de Hondol, Zach 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.97 27-19 168 46 1 3 13 384.0 406 252 212 168 332 68 16 26 .274 25 65 11 20 27
Opponents 4.66 19-27 141 46 5 5 6 378.2 428 245 196 135 274 74 6 20 .285 47 61 5 24 27



PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Kanbara (8), Kalua (6), Fukuda (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (15), Davies 9, Honda 1, Meyer 1, Totals , Opp
(5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (168-199), Kanbara (39-48), Kalua (38-40), Holtz (11-12), Alcorn (9-9), Kea (9-9), DeJesus (8-8), Liberta (8-10),
Fukuda (7-11), Hirata (7-8), Davies (6-7), Honda (6-7), Umino (5-7), Yamasaki (4-9), Hirayama (3-3), Norquist (3-3), Meehan (2-3), Velarde
(2-2), de Hondol (1-2)   



2022 University of Hawaii Hilo Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 Aubort, Chris 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Davies, Aaron 19 3 16 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Yamasaki, James 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 4 5 .444 0 0
26 Honda, Ty 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
27 Min, Cody 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kea, John 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
13 Meyer, Devin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ota, Shane 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Meehan, Conor 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
39 Soria, Raul (RJ) 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Norquist, Alden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
47 Velarde, Eamon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Kalua, Kekaulike 141 130 10 1 .993 1 38 2 .950 6 0
12 Komatsu, Brett 116 112 2 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Campbell, Mason 53 49 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kanbara, Jaryn 226 198 22 6 .973 3 39 9 .813 8 0
40 Russell, Kobie 161 138 18 5 .969 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cho, Ryan 145 135 5 5 .966 10 0 0 — 0 0
38 Oshiro, Vance 26 10 15 1 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Yoshida, Bradyn 94 86 3 5 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Yamauchi, Casey 202 73 117 12 .941 21 0 0 — 0 0
34 Sakay, Lucas 127 49 70 8 .937 13 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fukuda, Teppei 31 25 4 2 .935 0 7 4 .636 1 0
2 Peterson, Eric 75 57 12 6 .920 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fuentes, Joshua 45 10 31 4 .911 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Alcorn, Kyle 14 1 11 2 .857 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
20 Umino, Takashi 7 2 4 1 .857 0 5 2 .714 0 0
9 Gallagher, Joseph 69 23 36 10 .855 2 0 0 — 0 0
46 Holtz, Barron 4 1 2 1 .750 0 11 1 .917 0 0
28 Gill, Riley 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Liberta, Jacob 3 0 2 1 .667 0 8 2 .800 0 0
33 DeJesus, Christian 8 0 5 3 .625 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
36 Hirata, Cody 5 1 2 2 .600 0 7 1 .875 0 0
35 Ayers, Boaz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ickes, Tui 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hirayama, Jamieson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Antony, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Coloma, Braeden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hobgood, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Kaneshiro, Jarod 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reece, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Yamamoto, Mathis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 de Hondol, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Wehrman, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1647 1152 416 79 .952 76 84 15 .844 15 0
Opponents 1658 1136 447 75 .955 87 75 17 .811 11 0


